I N D U C T O R S
MLF1005-J 1005 [0402 inch]*
MLF1608-J 1608 [0603 inch]
MLF2012-J 2012 [0805 inch]
* JIS[EIA]
July 2013
MLF-J
(2/17)

5
0.5 0.4 0.5
(6/17)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130717 / inductor_standard_mlf-j_zh.fm
·
MLF-J MLF1005-J
�� ,
L Q L Q
(MHz)
(� ) (mA)
�
(μH) min. typ.
(MHz) (mA)
min. typ. max. typ. max.
0.10 ±5% 10 30 25 1.0 450 880 0.51 0.33 180 MLF1005VR10JT
0.12 ±5% 10 30 25 1.0 400 800 0.59 0.33 180 MLF1005VR12JT
0.15 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 350 650 0.63 0.39 180 MLF1005VR15JT
0.18 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 320 600 0.72 0.40 160 MLF1005VR18JT
0.22 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 290 450 0.79 0.47 160 MLF1005VR22JT
0.27 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 260 450 0.91 0.65 150 MLF1005VR27JT
0.33 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 230 380 1.05 0.80 140 MLF1005VR33JT
0.39 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 210 330 1.35 0.89 130 MLF1005VR39JT
0.47 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 300 1.50 0.95 120 MLF1005VR47JT
0.56 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 250 1.95 1.35 120 MLF1005VR56JT
0.39 ±5% 30 50 10 1.0 210 600 0.41 0.24 50 MLF1005GR39JT
0.47 ±5% 30 50 10 1.0 190 460 0.42 0.25 50 MLF1005GR47JT
0.56 ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 170 450 0.47 0.34 45 MLF1005GR56JT
0.68 ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 150 360 0.55 0.43 45 MLF1005GR68JT
0.82 ±5% 30 55 10 1.0 130 320 0.59 0.43 40 MLF1005GR82JT
1.0 ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 120 290 0.64 0.45 40 MLF1005G1R0JT
1.2 ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 110 230 0.79 0.55 35 MLF1005G1R2JT
1.5 ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 100 200 0.95 0.68 35 MLF1005G1R5JT
1.8 ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 90 180 1.05 0.75 30 MLF1005G1R8JT
2.2 ±5% 30 60 10 1.0 80 150 1.30 0.99 30 MLF1005G2R2JT
L Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
E4991A Agilent Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(7/17)

8
0.6 0.8 0.6
(10/17)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130717 / inductor_standard_mlf-j_zh.fm
·
MLF-J MLF1608-J
�� ,
L Q L Q
(MHz)
(� ) (mA)
�
(μH) min. typ.
(MHz) (mA)
min. typ. max. typ. max.
0.10 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 450 600 0.35 0.20 200 MLF1608DR10JT
0.12 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 400 550 0.40 0.20 200 MLF1608DR12JT
0.15 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 350 500 0.45 0.25 200 MLF1608DR15JT
0.18 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 320 450 0.50 0.25 150 MLF1608DR18JT
0.22 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 290 400 0.55 0.30 150 MLF1608DR22JT
0.27 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 260 350 0.60 0.35 150 MLF1608DR27JT
0.33 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 230 320 0.75 0.40 100 MLF1608DR33JT
0.39 ±5% 15 25 25 1.0 210 290 0.85 0.45 100 MLF1608DR39JT
0.47 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 190 260 0.95 0.50 100 MLF1608DR47JT
0.56 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 170 230 1.05 0.55 100 MLF1608DR56JT
0.68 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 150 210 1.25 0.65 70 MLF1608DR68JT
0.82 ±5% 15 30 25 1.0 130 190 1.40 0.75 70 MLF1608DR82JT
1.0 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 120 170 0.50 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R0JT
1.2 ±5% 35 50 10 1.0 110 150 0.65 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R2JT
1.5 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 100 140 0.70 0.30 50 MLF1608A1R5JT
1.8 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 90 130 0.85 0.35 50 MLF1608A1R8JT
2.2 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 80 120 1.00 0.45 30 MLF1608A2R2JT
2.7 ±5% 35 55 10 1.0 70 110 1.15 0.50 30 MLF1608A2R7JT
3.3 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 65 100 1.30 0.55 30 MLF1608A3R3JT
3.9 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 60 90 1.45 0.65 30 MLF1608A3R9JT
4.7 ±5% 35 60 10 1.0 55 80 1.60 0.75 30 MLF1608A4R7JT
5.6 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 45 70 1.10 0.55 15 MLF1608E5R6JT
6.8 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 40 60 1.30 0.65 15 MLF1608E6R8JT
8.2 ±5% 35 60 4 0.1 35 55 1.50 0.80 10 MLF1608E8R2JT
10 ±5% 30 55 2 0.1 30 50 1.70 1.00 10 MLF1608E100JT
12 ±5% 30 55 2 0.1 25 45 1.80 1.20 10 MLF1608E120JT
L Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
E4991A Agilent Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(11/17)

(14/17)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130717 / inductor_standard_mlf-j_zh.fm
·
MLF-J MLF2012-J
�� ,
T
(mm)
L Q L Q
(MHz)
(� ) (mA)
�
(μH) min. typ.
(MHz) (mA)
min. typ. max. typ. max.
0.85±0.2 0.10 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300 MLF2012DR10JT
0.85±0.2 0.12 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300 MLF2012DR12JT
0.85±0.2 0.15 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300 MLF2012DR15JT
0.85±0.2 0.18 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300 MLF2012DR18JT
0.85±0.2 0.22 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250 MLF2012DR22JT
0.85±0.2 0.27 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 220 300 0.35 0.18 250 MLF2012DR27JT
0.85±0.2 0.33 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 200 270 0.40 0.23 250 MLF2012DR33JT
0.85±0.2 0.39 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 180 250 0.45 0.25 200 MLF2012DR39JT
1.25±0.2 0.47 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 160 230 0.50 0.25 200 MLF2012DR47JT
1.25±0.2 0.56 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 150 210 0.55 0.30 150 MLF2012DR56JT
1.25±0.2 0.68 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 140 190 0.60 0.35 150 MLF2012DR68JT
1.25±0.2 0.82 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 130 170 0.65 0.40 150 MLF2012DR82JT
0.85±0.2 1.0 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 120 160 0.30 0.15 80 MLF2012A1R0JT
0.85±0.2 1.2 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 110 150 0.35 0.15 80 MLF2012A1R2JT
0.85±0.2 1.5 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 100 140 0.40 0.18 80 MLF2012A1R5JT
0.85±0.2 1.8 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 90 130 0.45 0.20 80 MLF2012A1R8JT
0.85±0.2 2.2 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 80 120 0.50 0.22 50 MLF2012A2R2JT
1.25±0.2 2.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 70 100 0.55 0.25 50 MLF2012A2R7JT
1.25±0.2 3.3 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 60 90 0.60 0.28 50 MLF2012A3R3JT
1.25±0.2 3.9 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 55 80 0.65 0.30 30 MLF2012A3R9JT
1.25±0.2 4.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 50 70 0.70 0.35 30 MLF2012A4R7JT
1.25±0.2 5.6 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 45 65 0.60 0.30 15 MLF2012E5R6JT
1.25±0.2 6.8 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 40 60 0.65 0.32 15 MLF2012E6R8JT
1.25±0.2 8.2 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 35 55 0.70 0.35 15 MLF2012E8R2JT
1.25±0.2 10 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 30 50 0.80 0.40 15 MLF2012E100JT
1.25±0.2 12 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 25 45 0.90 0.50 15 MLF2012E120JT
L Q 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
E4991A Agilent Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(15/17)